
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

24
55

876
2,709
4,444

-497

24
45

995
2,715
3,495

735

40
57

1,010
2,739
3,865

345

69
72

1,635
3,260
4,122
1,163

GAT Area  Leader: Open

December Only Results

2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

1
44
32

196
2,660

-2,402

0
35

125
175

2,042
-1,469

5
47

133
266

2,312
-1,842

6
53

127
266

2,626
-2,146

2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

16
45

476
1,352
3,625

-1,657

15
40

557
1,334
2,661

-410

27
50

678
1,431
3,083

-767

30
68

714
1,647
3,562

-1,008

December Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
7

234
902
628
587

1
9

59
722
614
220

3
13
79

745
545
382

7
10

174
861
538
590

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

61
334
101
310

4
2

136
341
210
283

1
0

34
300
248
104

3
5

96
517
280
366

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
7

295
1,236

729
897

5
11

195
1,063

824
503

4
13

113
1,045

793
486

10
15

270
1,378

818
956

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
1

62
321

-251

0
6

11
25

318
-272

1
11
33
50

344
-248

0
6
3

35
324

-268

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

10
21

-10

0
2
0

12
75

-58

0
0
0

32
69

-33

1
5

20
66

226
-139

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
1

72
342

-261

0
8

11
37

393
-330

1
11
33
82

413
-281

1
11
23

101
550

-407

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
3

127
367
442

86

1
9

40
230
471

-171

2
11
59

258
425
-72

4
7

99
304
423

13

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

10
124

60
78

1
2

31
134

99
75

1
0

34
142
184

-2

2
5

41
251
235

68

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
3

137
491
502
164

2
11
71

364
570
-96

3
11
93

400
609
-74

6
12

140
555
658

81

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
42

254
997

2,863
-1,386

13
25

552
1,203
1,925

231

22
41

553
1,163
2,295

-348

42
49

959
1,368
2,197

304

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

14
118

59
79

0
1

46
97

122
23

7
0

153
107
122
163

1
0

28
88

141
-2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
42

268
1,115
2,922

-1,307

13
26

598
1,300
2,047

254

29
41

706
1,270
2,417

-185

43
49

987
1,456
2,338

302

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
40
26
71

1,931
-1,821

0
23

109
104

1,209
-746

2
35
50

157
1,463

-1,217

5
34

104
113

1,311
-1,058

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

12
4
8

0
0
0
2

11
-9

1
0

21
6

39
-10

0
0
0
9

63
-53

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
40
26
83

1,935
-1,813

0
23

109
106

1,220
-755

3
35
71

163
1,502

-1,227

5
34

104
122

1,374
-1,111

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
40

125
574

2,428
-1,653

10
24

372
721

1,529
-150

14
39

355
763

1,873
-638

14
48

337
836

1,922
-660

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

78
34
49

0
0

16
48
30
36

4
0

92
64
67
92

0
0
1

43
132
-81

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
40

125
652

2,462
-1,604

10
24

388
769

1,559
-114

18
39

447
827

1,940
-546

14
48

338
879

2,054
-741

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
6

313
353
786
-85

6
8

202
346
624
-28

7
2

191
421
620

64

15
8

345
421
955

-125

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
5
7

-2

0
0
0
6
0
6

0
1
0
3

35
-20

1
0

33
5

11
30

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
6

313
358
793
-87

6
8

202
352
624
-22

7
3

191
424
655

44

16
8

378
426
966
-95

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
5

41
376

-321

0
4
5

32
429

-384

1
1

29
21

397
-335

0
8
0

42
698

-625

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
7

-7

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
1
4

-3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
5

41
383

-328

0
4
5

32
429

-384

1
1

29
21

397
-334

0
8
0

43
702

-628

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
2

214
206
654

-213

3
5

98
198
532

-203

6
1

138
202
534

-161

9
8

203
211
840

-376

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3
7

-4

0
0
0
3
0
3

0
-1
0
2
0

14

1
0

33
2

10
28

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
2

214
209
661

-217

3
5

98
201
532

-200

6
0

138
204
534

-147

10
8

236
213
850

-348

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Open
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