

**December Membership Analysis Report**  
**GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas**  
**GAT Area Leader: Open**

**July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results**

	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>New Clubs</b>	24	24	40	69
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	55	45	57	72
<b>Charter Members</b>	876	995	1,010	1,635
<b>New Members</b>	2,709	2,715	2,739	3,260
<b>Drops</b>	4,444	3,495	3,865	4,122
<b>Net Gain</b>	-497	735	345	1,163

**December Only Results**

	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>New Clubs</b>	1	0	5	6
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	44	35	47	53
<b>Charter Members</b>	32	125	133	127
<b>New Members</b>	196	175	266	266
<b>Drops</b>	2,660	2,042	2,312	2,626
<b>Net Gain</b>	-2,402	-1,469	-1,842	-2,146

**Quarter 2 Results**

	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>New Clubs</b>	16	15	27	30
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	45	40	50	68
<b>Charter Members</b>	476	557	678	714
<b>New Members</b>	1,352	1,334	1,431	1,647
<b>Drops</b>	3,625	2,661	3,083	3,562
<b>Net Gain</b>	-1,657	-410	-767	-1,008

**July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results**

**GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**

**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 308</b>	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	<b>New Clubs</b>	6	1	3	7	
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	7	9	13	10	
		<b>Charter Members</b>	234	59	79	174	
		<b>New Members</b>	902	722	745	861	
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	628	614	545	538	
		<b>Net Gain</b>	587	220	382	590	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	<b>New Clubs</b>	1	4	1	3	
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	2	0	5	
		<b>Charter Members</b>	61	136	34	96	
		<b>New Members</b>	334	341	300	517	
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	101	210	248	280	
		<b>Net Gain</b>	310	283	104	366	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	7	5	4	10	
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	7	11	13	15	
		<b>Charter Members</b>	295	195	113	270	
		<b>New Members</b>	1,236	1,063	1,045	1,378	
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	729	824	793	818	
		<b>Net Gain</b>	897	503	486	956	

**December Only Results**  
**GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**  
**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 308</b>	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	3	6	11	6	
		Charter Members	1	11	33	3	
		New Members	62	25	50	35	
		Dropped Members	321	318	344	324	
		Net Gain	-251	-272	-248	-268	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	5	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	20	
		New Members	10	12	32	66	
		Dropped Members	21	75	69	226	
		Net Gain	-10	-58	-33	-139	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		New Clubs	0	0	1	1	
		Cancelled Club	3	8	11	11	
		Charter Members	1	11	33	23	
		New Members	72	37	82	101	
		Dropped Members	342	393	413	550	
		Net Gain	-261	-330	-281	-407	

**Quarter 2 Results**  
**GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**  
**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 308</b>	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs	5	1	2	4	
		Cancelled Clubs	3	9	11	7	
		Charter Members	127	40	59	99	
		New Members	367	230	258	304	
		Dropped Members	442	471	425	423	
		Net Gain	86	-171	-72	13	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	1	1	2	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	5	
		Charter Members	10	31	34	41	
		New Members	124	134	142	251	
		Dropped Members	60	99	184	235	
		Net Gain	78	75	-2	68	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		New Clubs	5	2	3	6	
		Cancelled Club	3	11	11	12	
		Charter Members	137	71	93	140	
		New Members	491	364	400	555	
		Dropped Members	502	570	609	658	
		Net Gain	164	-96	-74	81	

**July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results**

**GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**

**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 301</b>	Philippines	<b>New Clubs</b>	6	13	22	42	
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	42	25	41	49	
		<b>Charter Members</b>	254	552	553	959	
		<b>New Members</b>	997	1,203	1,163	1,368	
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	2,863	1,925	2,295	2,197	
		<b>Net Gain</b>	-1,386	231	-348	304	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	<b>New Clubs</b>	0	0	7	1	
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	1	0	0	
		<b>Charter Members</b>	14	46	153	28	
		<b>New Members</b>	118	97	107	88	
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	59	122	122	141	
		<b>Net Gain</b>	79	23	163	-2	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	6	13	29	43	
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	42	26	41	49	
		<b>Charter Members</b>	268	598	706	987	
		<b>New Members</b>	1,115	1,300	1,270	1,456	
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	2,922	2,047	2,417	2,338	
		<b>Net Gain</b>	-1,307	254	-185	302	

**December Only Results**  
**GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**  
**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 301</b>	Philippines	New Clubs	1	0	2	5	
		Cancelled Clubs	40	23	35	34	
		Charter Members	26	109	50	104	
		New Members	71	104	157	113	
		Dropped Members	1,931	1,209	1,463	1,311	
		Net Gain	-1,821	-746	-1,217	-1,058	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	21	0	
		New Members	12	2	6	9	
		Dropped Members	4	11	39	63	
		Net Gain	8	-9	-10	-53	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		New Clubs	1	0	3	5	
		Cancelled Club	40	23	35	34	
		Charter Members	26	109	71	104	
		New Members	83	106	163	122	
		Dropped Members	1,935	1,220	1,502	1,374	
		Net Gain	-1,813	-755	-1,227	-1,111	

**Quarter 2 Results**  
**GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**  
**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 301</b>	Philippines	New Clubs	4	10	14	14	
		Cancelled Clubs	40	24	39	48	
		Charter Members	125	372	355	337	
		New Members	574	721	763	836	
		Dropped Members	2,428	1,529	1,873	1,922	
		Net Gain	-1,653	-150	-638	-660	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	4	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	16	92	1	
		New Members	78	48	64	43	
		Dropped Members	34	30	67	132	
		Net Gain	49	36	92	-81	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		New Clubs	4	10	18	14	
		Cancelled Club	40	24	39	48	
		Charter Members	125	388	447	338	
		New Members	652	769	827	879	
		Dropped Members	2,462	1,559	1,940	2,054	
		Net Gain	-1,604	-114	-546	-741	

**July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results**

**GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**

**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 310</b>	Thailand	New Clubs	11	6	7	15	
		Cancelled Clubs	6	8	2	8	
		Charter Members	313	202	191	345	
		New Members	353	346	421	421	
		Dropped Members	786	624	620	955	
		Net Gain	-85	-28	64	-125	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	33	
		New Members	5	6	3	5	
		Dropped Members	7	0	35	11	
		Net Gain	-2	6	-20	30	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		New Clubs	11	6	7	16	
		Cancelled Clubs	6	8	3	8	
		Charter Members	313	202	191	378	
		New Members	358	352	424	426	
		Dropped Members	793	624	655	966	
		Net Gain	-87	-22	44	-95	

**December Only Results**  
**GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**  
**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 310</b>	Thailand	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	1	8	
		Charter Members	5	5	29	0	
		New Members	41	32	21	42	
		Dropped Members	376	429	397	698	
		Net Gain	-321	-384	-335	-625	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	0	0	0	1	
		Dropped Members	7	0	0	4	
		Net Gain	-7	0	1	-3	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		New Clubs	0	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Club	1	4	1	8	
		Charter Members	5	5	29	0	
		New Members	41	32	21	43	
		Dropped Members	383	429	397	702	
		Net Gain	-328	-384	-334	-628	

**Quarter 2 Results**  
**GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas**  
**GAT Group Leader: Open**

			2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
<b>MD 310</b>	Thailand	New Clubs	7	3	6	9	
		Cancelled Clubs	2	5	1	8	
		Charter Members	214	98	138	203	
		New Members	206	198	202	211	
		Dropped Members	654	532	534	840	
		Net Gain	-213	-203	-161	-376	
<b>MD NA</b>	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	-1	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	33	
		New Members	3	3	2	2	
		Dropped Members	7	0	0	10	
		Net Gain	-4	3	14	28	
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		New Clubs	7	3	6	10	
		Cancelled Club	2	5	0	8	
		Charter Members	214	98	138	236	
		New Members	209	201	204	213	
		Dropped Members	661	532	534	850	
		Net Gain	-217	-200	-147	-348	